• The Issue date of the SPP Securities will be 1 July 2019 and they will not participate in the June 2019 quarter
distribution

• Further information in relation to the SPP will be dispatched to eligible securityholders on or around 3 June 2019

1 The Arena Board may (in its absolute discretion), where the total applications under the SPP exceed $5 million, determine to increase the amount raised to reduce
or eliminate the need to scale-back.
2 Eligible securityholders are holders of existing Arena securities as at 7:00pm (AEST) on 20 May 2019 with a registered address in Australia or New Zealand.

P
A

G
E

 1
3

Arena REIT  /  Acquisitions and Equity Raising Presentation /  www.arena.com.au

0
122
201

142
144
143

61
183
228

59
61
54

206
207
203

Equity raising overview (continued)

Sources and uses of funds

Sources of funds1 $ million

Institutional Placement 50

Existing debt facilities 13

Total Sources 63

Uses of funds $ million

Acquisition and development funding 62

Transaction costs 1

Total Uses 63

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

31 Dec 18

Acquisitions
and

Institutional
Placement1

   31 Dec 18
Pro Forma

($ million) ($ million) ($ million)

Cash 7.8 7.8

Receivables and other assets 13.0 13.0

Investment properties 742.9 62.0 804.9

Total assets 763.7 825.7

Trade and other liabilities 5.6 5.6

Distributions payable 9.2 9.2

Borrowings 195.1 13.0 208.1

Derivatives 2.6 2.6

Total liabilities 212.5 225.5

Net assets 551.2 49.0 600.2

Number of securities on issue (m) 271.3 18.7 290.0

Net asset value per security ($) 2.03 2.07

Gearing2 25.7% 25.3%

1 Excludes any impact attributable to the SPP.
2 Gearing calculated as ratio of drawn borrowings over total assets; includes the impact of the Institutional Placement but does not include any impact attributable to SPP.

P
A

G
E

 1
4

Arena REIT  /  Acquisitions and Equity Raising Presentation /  www.arena.com.au

0
122
201

142
144
143

61
183
228

59
61
54

206
207
203

Indicative timetable

Event Date

Trading halt and announcement of Equity Raising Tuesday 21 May 2019

Institutional Placement